Danscott Studio 735 Ranchlands Blvd, NW, Calgary, AB danscottoffice@shaw.ca

Danscott Studio is excited to offer Hip Hop / Street Jazz classes for Juniors and Pre Intermediate, dancers! We will be offering this exciting program, starting September 15, 2023 with various session lengths available.

Class Time (starting September 15, 2023)

Fridays 5:15-6:00 pm, Studio B

Hip Hop / Street Jazz Classes for Junior/Pre-Int Students, are scheduled for the following dates:

Session 1: September 15, 22, 29, October 13, 20, 27, November 3, 10, 17, 24

Session 2: January 12, 19, 26, February 2, 9, 23, March 1, 8, 15, 22

Program Cost for Jr/Pre-Int Hip Hop/Street Jazz

Session 1 Only: \$160.00 + GST Session 2 Only: \$160.00 + GST

Full Program, Sessions 1 and 2: \$275.00 + GST

All cheques must be made payable to Danscott Studio and fees are due at the time of registration. E-Transfers are also accepted, please email the DS office for more information. Please note that there is no withdrawal from this Hip Hop/Street Jazz program, after registration is received. Please sign the Hip Hop waiver on the bottom of this form, when submitting registration, thank you. We must receive a minimum of 8 registrants to run our program, all families will be apprised of details.

Student Name

Age and Birthday of student:

Parent Name

Parent Email

Payment Enclosed (Cash or Cheque)

Please submit your registration form to a Danscott representative or to the office by email / scan:
danscottoffice@shaw.ca. Parents, must sign the waiver on the bottom of this form when submitting your registration. Questions; please feel free to email danscottoffice@shaw.ca for more information.

Waiver and Release Required for Hip Hop / Street Jazz Classes

I and my child do hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless Danscott Studio, its employees, agents, instructors, volunteers, Alexandra Ford and Gail Scott from any claims of any nature, including claims for negligence and/or breach of contract which I or my child may have as a result of participation. I and my child recognize and acknowledge that dancing and dance instruction involves inherent dangers, including injury. I and my child do hereby assume all risks and hazards incidental to this activity and hereby waive any and all claims I, and my child, may have against the aforementioned organizations and individuals. Payment of this program fee is an acknowledgment of any and all risks involved in this activity and a waiver of any and all claims. In case of accidents or sickness, I consent to emergency medical care for my child/myself to be provided by ambulance or hospital personnel. I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and other contagious diseases and viruses and voluntarily assume the risk that I and/or my children may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending and participating and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 and other contagious diseases and viruses may result from the action, omissions or negligence of myself and others, including but not limited to, employees, sub-contractors, volunteers and program participants and their families. All photos/videos taken at Danscott Studio or any Studio Event, are the property of Danscott Studio and may be used for any type of promotional materials.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:	
i arciil addi alan olgilatare.	Batc.	